

ITEM NO.11 + 38

COURT NO.6

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL Diary No(s). 43191/2025

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 19-05-2025 in CA No. 51786/2022 passed by the CUSTOMS, CENTRAL EXCISE AND SERVICE TAX SETTLEMENT COMMISSION, PRINCIPAL BENCH NEW DELHI]

**PRINCIPAL COMMISSIONER/COMMISSIONER OF
CUSTOMS (EXPORT) NEW DELHI**

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S MAHAJAN FABRICS PRIVATE LIMITED

Respondent(s)

IA No. 243339/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

**IA No. 243340/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REILING / CURING THE
DEFECTS, IA No. 245539/2025 - STAY APPLICATION**

with

CIVIL APPEAL Diary No(s). 38603/2025

IA No. 186694/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

IA No. 186695/2025 - STAY APPLICATION

Date : 13-10-2025 These matters were called on for hearing today.

**CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PAMIDIGHANTAM SRI NARASIMHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ATUL S. CHANDURKAR**

**For Petitioner(s) : Mr. N. Venkataraman, A.S.G.
Mr. V. C. Bharathi, Adv.
Mr. Praneet Pranav, Adv.
Mr. Prakash Gautam, Adv.
Mr. Amrendra Kumar Singh, Adv.
Mr. Gurmeet Singh Makker, AOR**

**Mr. N. Venkataraman, A.S.G.
Ms. Nisha Bagchi, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Navanjay Mahapatra, Adv.
Mr. Nisarg Choudhary, Adv.
Mr. Ishaan Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Gurmeet Singh Makker, AOR**

For Respondent(s) :

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

1. Delay condoned.
2. Appeals admitted.
3. In the meantime, there shall be stay of operation of the impugned order(s) passed by the Customs, Excise & Service Tax Appellate Tribunal [CESTAT].

(JAYANT KUMAR ARORA)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(NIDHI WASON)
COURT MASTER