

ITEM NO.26

REGISTRAR COURT. 1

SECTION XVII-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MS. SUJATA SINGH

Civil Appeal No(s). 12696/2025

PRINCIPAL COMMISSIONER/ COMMISSIONER OF CUSTOMS (EXPORT) NEW DELHI
Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M/S MAHAJAN FABRICS PRIVATE LIMITED

Respondent(s)

[Only connected matters are listed under this item]

WITH

C.A. No. 738/2026 (XVII-A)

Diary No(s). 7239/2026 (XVII-A)

IA No. 73587/2026 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

IA No. 73585/2026 - STAY APPLICATION

Diary No(s). 12617/2026 (XVII-A)

IA No. 74475/2026 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

IA No. 74476/2026 - EX-PARTE STAY

Date : 01-04-2026 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s) : Mr. Gurmeet Singh Makker, AOR

For Respondent(s) :

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

C.A. No. 738/2026

Certificate of service from the concerned Tribunal with regard to the sole respondent is still awaited. Reminder be issued.

Ad-valorem court fee has already been paid by Ld.Counsel for the appellant.

List again on 30.04.2026.

contd..

Diary No. 7239/2026 and Diary No. 12617/2026

Service of notice on the sole respondent is still awaited.

List again on 30.04.2026.

Copy of the ROP be furnished to the concerned AOR for information and compliance.

rd

SUJATA SINGH
Registrar